8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S ‘C)NS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 300£C2014 | KS | TE
NUMBER VIS TON JESLHIETION Eb TR B | ECR-18-012732 10AUG2018 | FL | CT
C | ECR-19-009185 1uNz0ts | TB | CT
21504501 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150450-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2150450-1 C TO0LING KIT MECHANTCAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150450-7 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150450-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17¢ TVYPE - 22|27 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 26
WIRE 1 78 ST e - -1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
INSUL 3 56 22 T 140 OV - -] - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
| | S R R I 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPL Rt to (@ BB EEEEE 2119082-4 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- W [ 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | | 1 [ 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2A7
S R O I 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l 1 l 1 2063440-1 ALR FEED MODULE ?S;
- [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON FLAG, AMPLIVAR BRI R e SRR R N S
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -l 2] -121- 21045-3 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 177
£39 o foom LTS 205 T 2.94-3.05 mm [.100-.120 IN] - REFREFREFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 14-215¢ - - -l -] 240638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
LL] ’
éEEH%\&?%N ) ) ) -] S I 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
5\ - | | W (. 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ R 2 155888-3 | SPACER, CRINPLR 872
- 1 [ 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 1 T ETETTEE UM O P aciT 7
- 22|27 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
- 1 ] 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
- W [ 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2|27 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- W [ 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
S 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE @D EEiB CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 - ] 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 58
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - / R 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
1900 CMA 1 45+/-0.000 [.057+/-.000] 7.0 -2 021272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
500 CMA [ 17+/-0.000 [.046+/-.000] 10.0 - ’ O R 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- -] - 2119792-9 PAWL, EF, AIR 5
- N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!L!| - - - 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
S R O I 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- W [ 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
16; RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 ] 1803517-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- W [ 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “ 8181818 1-18008-2 WASHER. FLAT. REGC M4 33
S IURAGE DR APELILATOR. S N A N 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 2212 °7? 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] | L] SRELEERE o LPRL R RGNS cl
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 222l 2| 1°2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 (. 2161922-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl -2 2|27 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION ’7
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T 1 B BT EEE SO0k DR >
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 464452-7 DRAG, STOCK 20
DOCUMENT, 101 =35000. RN 1-1901259-2 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 19
- W [ 3-1901695-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 44404 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ 7
N 1 [ 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
¥
WARN NG - 4444 7-240645-4 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE [ C
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N T3 T 1T 117 155061-7 SUATE. FRONT SHEAR 3
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N1 T2 2111 1803645- | ANVIL, COMBINATION g
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O N - 2-459722-8 | BLADE, SHEAR 7
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR § 1 - - i
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. : |-238011°0 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER
gfg 212011 2119785-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- W [ [-455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
gfg [ A A I I T-456404-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-721-71]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELR NG ORGANTIATION. | DWN 07rJuLyz2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE COHHGCJHVW)/
o BAMEYO“UHZOM > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 07JULY2014 [naME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e AL Occan End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : S DR o
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150450 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

e “CED TYPE

— o5
44 .61+£0.05

MECHANLTCAL

-

RAM SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

GCORGAN | ZATION DWR STAKEMO”UHZOM — TE Comnectivity
CHGK BAILEYOYJULYZ(MA ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 07JULY2014 |nAmE
mm [ LLBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o PLe PROD,UCT SPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes T :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150450

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET ? OFA REVC
e e e SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150450-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150450-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150450-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
S SR L -l 2172 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 261
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] F
SIS 56 o 140 oy -] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) - 2119082-4 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35043
- 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 1] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440~ 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON FLAG, AMPLIVAR : i i Loeme L AL Bl e lgé
- - , , 0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - > - 510453 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 70
4.39-5 15 mm [.173-.203 IN) 2.54-3.05 mm [.100-.120 IN) “RITFREF 04010 COUNTER. MAGNETIC Y
FERMINAL amatoe T 240638 - 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
éEEE%%?Ei??ON -1 - 21196471-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED ZZL - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 2119695-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
747881~ - 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
N - | T 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
- 2-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2|7 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 /0
ST7E r%] mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2119943-1 | WASHER, SPACER 69
900 CMA | 45+7-0 000 L 057+/- 0001 o -1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
500 CMA [ 17+/-0.000 [.046+/-.000] 10.0 - 2|7 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 58
-l 202 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 2172 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] - 2119792-9 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
[ 1] -1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i SELEEEN obR, SHT HD CAR, Roffo, M4 X 20 S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl -1 240639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, B D D 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS., M4 X 35 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ ] cl6l92z-0  PLATL, STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 272 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I 1-1633168-0 | ARM. STOCK DRAG >
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - b 464452 -2 DRAG, STOCK 20
-1 1-1901259-2 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 19
6. BgéiagN%fE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I 319016952 | STRIP GUIDE. FRONT g
N - | T ] 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (B
- 4] 4 T-240645-4 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | 1] 455961 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*WARNING N 1803645-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N EREEERN BLADE, SHEAR /
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE T SEETUIRRD o i i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O NEEEEE 51197856 CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUN 3
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR I |-455888-8 | SPACER. CRIMPER 2
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | N T 7-456404-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TTIULT 2072 — TE Commectiurs
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EE\YAOYJULY2014 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O7TJULY20T4 [naME
PACTFIC VERSION T ocgor End Fece
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . 01| 00778 [@=2150450 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

1

SEE SHEET

66

e IYPE

MECHANTCAL

—

I
35.5840.05

,\7

al
—
f
v‘
1]
D
=
<L
A

PNEUMAT |

=
N

)
=
o
a
[5e) ~r
fan)
<©
o
\
[Fe)
o ~r
-
-
-~ << |
— o
= L
- = L = —
o = | L O
o > .-
= o —+— -
s 2 o O e}
(ST [CEEEE) L
L o L -— =
- = — <
= O (W)
S O —
L < d
= I
O >
O] =
=
o> | ©
— | =
—
O | =
<o | @
o
— |
)
el
AO
<
< |~ = o
o o o ©
1S VI (oW [oN] -
> > [> <
| | —
- D |= e
- | [ <>
I e
o o o <~
<
=| > <C
L o =
=~ — .
AIB L
| | =
w| | L S
e
-
NS =
O

=<
w
o= I
-
[
Ol > NE
o=
2
o
[y
o W LDH

= o
TTTTT

L.o— T oo oow
LLLLLLLL
PPPPPP

000000

-
v

=

[

4

f
of 4 & 2 of 4)

O

1

RO L ON
48

— IJ
A%V anV»
s{%%%,
@ ®

=

A
\

PACTIEIC VE
Shown on sheets 3 of

(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

AITR FEED

Omm STROKE

N
i

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

CAM POSTTTONS

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

1

SHEETS



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



